Variant TVM-S
Rectangular connection
on the room end
Circular connection on
the fan end
Tested to VDI 6022
11/2017
HY

 warm, min – warm, max / cold, min – cold, max for
factory setting
Order example: TVM/160/BF0/E0/300–900 m³/h/0–900 m³/h
Spigot arrangement 90°
Acoustic cladding Without
Nominal size 160 mm
Attachment Compact controller
Operating mode Single
Signal voltage range 0 – 10 V DC
Volume flow rate, warm 300 – 900 m³/h
Volume flow rate, cold 0 – 900 m³/h
VAV terminal units
Variants
11/2017 – DE/en
TVM
TVM-S
– VAV terminal unit for the control of variable
supply air volume flows
– Connecting spigots for warm and cold air
arranged at an angle of 60°
TVM-S-D
– VAV terminal unit with acoustic cladding for the
control of variable supply air volume flows
– Connecting spigots for warm and cold air
arranged at an angle of 60°
– For rooms where the case-radiated noise of the
unit is not sufficiently reduced by a false ceiling
– The circular ducts for the room under
consideration must have adequate acoustic
insulation (provided by others) on the fan end
– Acoustic cladding cannot be retrofitted
TVM
– VAV terminal unit for the control of variable
supply air volume flows
– Connecting spigots for warm and cold air
arranged at an angle of 90°
TVM-D
– VAV terminal unit with acoustic cladding for the
control of variable supply air volume flows
– Connecting spigots for warm and cold air
arranged at an angle of 90°
– For rooms where the case-radiated noise of the
unit is not sufficiently reduced by a false ceiling
– The circular ducts for the room under
consideration must have adequate acoustic
insulation (provided by others) on the fan end
– Acoustic cladding cannot be retrofitted
PD – TVM – 11
VAV dual duct terminal unit, variant TVM-S VAV dual duct terminal unit, variant TVM-S-D
VAV dual duct terminal unit, variant TVM VAV dual duct terminal unit, variant TVM-D
VAV terminal units
Attachments
11/2017 –
TVM
DE/enPD – TVM – 12
TVM, VARYCONTROL control components
Order code detail Controlled
variable Controller Differential pressure
transducer Actuator
Easy controller
Easy Volume flow
rate
Easy controller
TROX Dynamic, integral Integral
Compact
controller,